30 2164927

__OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jonathan Carey		06/18/2003	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Legalvision, Inc.	
Street Address:	116 New Montgomery Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 206	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Registration Number:	2164927	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)457-2822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: anne@hiaringlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Anne Hiaring
Address Line 1: 19 Brookmont

Address Line 4: San Anselmo, CALIFORNIA 94960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LEGALVISION 1.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anne Hiaring

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0980

900000774

source=ASSIGNMENT OF TM REG NO 2164927.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK and TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

116 New Montgonery Street

Whereas Jonathan Carey, with principal address of 410 Townsend Street, Suite 408A, San Francisco, California 94107⁹⁷("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark LEGALVISION which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,164,927 (the "Mark"); and

Whereas Legalvision, Inc., with principal place of business at 116 New Montgomery Street, Suite 206, San Francisco, California 94105 ("Assignee") has acquired that portion of the goodwill of the business of Assignor associated with the Mark, including the registration, and is the successor in interest to that portion of business of the Assignor to which the mark pertains pursuant to Section 10 of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. 1060.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of that portion of the business to which the Mark applies.

The record of this assignment shall be entered in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

RECORDED: 06/27/2003

Dated: 6/18/03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0982